

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHA	SE ORDER	No	74976
FOR SUP	PLIES OR EQUIPM	ENT	74970
	DE 2022-001 / F PROCUREMENT	Dated: _	July 22, 2022
Maria Control	COMPETITIVE	BIDDING	,
CS No DATE OF	P.O. May 9,20	AC No.	

Address	:		D. D. Controlled	AND PRODUCTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO I		adrill ms	COST STATE PLAN	
Is to be Location		Materials	S102 Comfo ion/Unit who Management por, PCMC Bl	ere delivery	Delivery period: 7 work Performance Security I Cash / Cashier's / M PCMC O.R. No.	Posted:		No. <u>†mus [G(13)-BD</u> 011- 0115692 022,000-00
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		R - Maria	ARTICLES	10 Aug 1	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	6	piete t _{alia}	complete ad accessories, low speed in Brand: YOSI A. SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION A. SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION A. SPECIFICA	ATIONS are requirements of protection againgree of protection againgree of protection (White light: 1850mm to the fullest discoverent System of Doctor's according to the fullest discoverent System of the system o	tallation of Dental Chair and of Monitor, rasonic scaler, LED high speed tra-oral camera) EYECIA II ent: 0.5 ~ 0.6 Mpa ement: 0.2 ~ 0.5 Mpa nst electrical shock ction against electrical shock 10 ~ 40°C Relative Humidity: eratory Light that can be turn of the toyellow light)12,000-24,000 gear motor type tht: 450mm Max.Height: 8000 with the headrest extended by sight sight with the headrest extended by sight sight with the headrest extended by sight si	Handpiece, 30 ~ 75% (Nand off by har 00 lux: Omm y one inch, 19	1,290,000.00 No Condensation) nd movement or 980mm when the	headrest per-quiet.
					oral fluids, viruses and other fo	oreign materia	als into the handp	vvvvvvvvvvvv
Funding	Code	The Hook	an ye and o	00000000000000000	coo page 1 of 4	TOTAL	AMOUNT P	7,740,000.00
APPRO	EXECUTIVE DI	LOBOS, CPA ntant MD, MSsHS	M, MPM	□ xP.R. No □ Abstra □ Canvas □ Notariz Exclus □ Justific □ Others	ct of Canvass/Bids ss Sheet/Tender of Bids zed Certification of ive Distributor eation	order, bound of the applica	CERTIFICAT is to certify the copy of and held to by the terms a contract and able.	nat I received this Purchase he Company nd stipulation d other laws
	Executive DI	iccioi		I I II would	NTP-PROC-2023-231	Date	Origin Harles	

/ase Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
x no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pemeproc@gmail.e

PURCHASE ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR E	
P. R. NO	DE[2022-001 - July 22, 2022
MODE OF PROCURE	MENT PETITIVE BIDDING /
CS No	AC No. May 9.2023
DATE OF DO	May 9.2023 ✓

		Fax no.: 8588	9999/ • e-mail:	pcmcproc@gmail.	DATE OF P.O	·	May 9,202	23 /
TO: Sui	oplier/Deale	r Contractor	DSC Inc.	·	·	1		
Address	S:		S102 Comfo	ods Bldg.Sen.Gil	Puyat Ave.Makati City			
Is to be Location	ment/Office made: on: Instruction	Materials	tion/Unit who Management loor, PCMC Bl	t-Division ——	Delivery period: 7 worki Performance Security Po Cash / Cashier's / Ma PCMC O.R. No	sted: nager's Che	ck No	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		A	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			from YOSHIE 16.Unit will of 17.Power Co Input: AC 22 18.Mechanic	OA, JAPAN) / operate at 220 ~ 2 onsumption is clea 0 ~ 240V / 60Hz cal parts are made	e handpiece bearing or cart 240 volts with 3-pin power parly stipulated in the unit. / 900VA (756W) e of heavy duty durable type	plug at 60 h	ertz /	,
			19.Hygienic I are all made maintain san serviceable.	Removable Spitto from polypropyle itation and enhal	y outside Japan / on Bowl easy to clean. Cuspene resin with very high che nce durability. Equipment is	emi <mark>cal resi</mark> st	ant material to	
			2.Airmotor L 3.Quick-disco 4. 10 MP Intr	ghspeed Handpie owspeed Handpie	ce (4-holes) and LED Highs ace with straight & contra a nge with autoclavable tip th HD Macro lens focus ,000 images	ngle(4-hole:	ece /	
			captures 4 in Input: 220 ^ compatible Colored LEC	nages into 1 displace 240 V / 60Hz with any brands of Didisplay	•	me adaptor		
				·	8e 2 of 400000000000000000000000000000000000	13		*******
Funding	g Code				r A	TOTAL	AMOUNT P	7,740,000.00
APPRO	Chief Acco	ountant , MD, MSsHSI	— м, мрм	☐ Canvass Sl	n	This i today Order, bound of the applica -05-260	CERTIFICAT s to certify the copy of and held the copy of and held the contract and ble.	nat I received this Purchase he Company nd stipulation d other laws
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date		
Distrib	ution: W	hite (Origin	nal) - Atta	achment to pay	ment	T . 1		17

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

/ase

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	DMENIT	7497	6
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPER OF P. R. NO. MODE OF PROCUREME COMPETITION	Dated:	July 22,2022	•
CS No.	A C N I		

					DATE OF P.O	٠		<u> </u>
TO: Su	oplier/Deale	r Contractor	DSC Inc. ~					
Address	-			ods Bldg.Sen.G	il Puyat Ave.Makati City		-	
Is to be Location	made:	Materials	tion/Unit when Management I oor, PCMC Bld	Division	Delivery period: 7 working Performance Security Poly Cash / Cashier's / Man PCMC O.R. No.	sted:		
							,	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	ļ	<u> </u>	ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			Brand: Scient C.Consumabl 1. Five (5) pac 2. Five (5) pac D.Warrant y 1. Two (2) yea 2. Quarterly F E.With duly n Certifies that: i. All parts, ac readily availat ii. We have av providing tect and other var iii. We will co basic troubles technicians an iv.In case of n	tek Model: les to be Provie les Suction Tips les Intraoral Ca ars warranty or Preventive Mainotarized certi : ccessories and coble for a period railable compete chnical support rious brands of anduct training shooting and r and biomedical machine downt	per chair / mera Sleeves per unit / mera sand service / ntenance within warranty per consumables for Yoshida dent dof five (5) years after the water in-house and field technias well as maintenance for Yordental chairs exclusively dist program on proper equipment program on proper equipment intenance to the end-users engineers of Philippine Childrime, DSC, Inc.will take remediate.	tal chair, mo arranty perio cal specialis oshida Eyeci ributed by D ent usage, pr s, dentists, d rens Medica	s in handling and II dental chair SC, Inc. / oper handling, ental asssistants, Center. /	
			the unit is not the delivered F.With duly not. i. All the tern contract for the	at operational, which is the state of the st	for a period of four (4) work we will provide replacement/epaired. / ificate from Principal Manufous stated in the bidding doculuting in the event that a choot of the warranty and prever	back-up/ser facturer- You uments per nange of dea	vice unit while hida Dental MgI IRR of RA 9184 c Jershio will occu	orresponding
			daration	ine contract up	to the warrancy and preven	in Circums	nance period,	*******
			000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	page 3 of 4000000000000000000			
Funding	g Code				t 'i	TOTAL	AMOUNT P	7,740,000.00
APPRO	Chief Acco	ALOBOS, CPA		☐ P.R. No. ☐ Abstract ☐ Canvass ☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justificat	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor	today Order, bound	and held t by the terms a contract an	
	Executive I			x NO	A-2023-113 P-PROC-2023-231		gnature over pr	ŕ
Distrib	ution : W	hite (Origin	nal) - Atta	achment to pa	yment			

/ase

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

	SE ORDER PLIES OR EQU	IIPM	ENT ——	7497
P. R. NO	DE 2022-001 F PROCUREME COMPETI	-	Dated:	July 22,2022
CS No DATE OF			AC No. May 9,2023	

DATE OF P.O.

Address:	3102 Conne	oods Bldg.Sen.G	ar a dy div 12. C.		
Department/Office/D Is to be made: Location: Special Instructions	ivision/Section/Unit who Materials Managemen Ground Floor, PCMC Bl	t Division	Delivery period: 7 working of Performance Security Posted Cash / Cashier's / Manage PCMC O.R. No.	d:	d No. 17145 G(13)-81 1115692 ,322,000.00
tem No. QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	
	as long as it is properly iii. Guarantee on availa (5) years from testing, iv. DSC, Inc. has a comp maintenance of the equ v.Consumer guidelines • Disassembly Instruction household tools such a discrete components su • Disposal Instructions: Directive and Departmentioned medical dev	bility of all spare commissioning, betence in handluipment being of regarding dispons: Most parts sphilips and/or uch as the electronic the customer is ent of Budget and te procedures and ice.	e parts, accessories and consuma acceptance and delivery; ing and providing technical support offered; and osal of the equipment can be removed easily by hand. I flat headed screw drivers may be rolytic capaitrs, needle-nose plier or responsible for the proper dispond and Management- Manual on Dispond steps during decomissioning of	ort as well as In some cases common e necessary. To remove rs may be helpful. posal by following EU WE posal of Government or disposing of the above	ive EEE
amount of the contract, the the circumstances. ess in price, if procurred from	satisfactory Deliveries: nt (1%) of the cost of unperform re Procuring Entity may rescind of m third parties, through alterna	Pcdiatrion for every or terminate the corative mode of procu		int of liquidated damages rea	ches 10%
e-tenth (1/10) of one percent e amount of the contract, the the circumstances. ess in price, if procurred from	satisfactory Deliveries: It (1%) of the cost of unperform the Procuring Entity may rescind to the main third parties, through alternative performance security equal to	Fodiatrion for every or terminate the conative mode of procusion for the undelivered f	or the use of: C Dentistry Division (day of delay. Once the cumulative amountract, without prejudice to other courses rement; and ed item/s.	int of liquidated damages rea	ches 10% lable
e-tenth (1/10) of one percent e amount of the contract, the the circumstances. ess in price, if procurred from	satisfactory Deliveries: It (1%) of the cost of unperform Procuring Entity may rescind In third parties, through alternate performance security equal to	Fodiatrion for every or terminate the conative mode of procusion for the undelivered f	or the use of: c Don'tistry Division yday of delay. Once the cumulative amountract, without prejudice to other courses rement; and ed item/s.	int of liquidated damages rea	ches 10% lable VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 Rev 1



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED

NTP-PROC-2023-231

Date: May 9,2023

DSC Inc. S102 Comfoods Bldg.Sen.Gil Puyat Ave. Makati City

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 74976 as a result of Public Bidding for the purchase of Supply, Delivery and Installation of Dental Chair and unit with complete accessories (TV Monitor, accessories, lightcure, ultrasonic scaler, LED high speed handpiece, low speed handpiece, intra-oral camera) (Brand: Yoshida Model: EYECIA II) has been approved

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from receipt of this notice.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: